For Your Sake and the Sake of Your Family - Send a Clear Message To Ottawa City Council.
STOP FLUORIDATING MY WATER! Water Fluoridation Is Full of Risks and Makes No Sense:

· The fluoride product the city is putting in your water is an industrial toxic waste product of phosphate mining for the fertilizer industry, containing Silicofluoride, Arsenic, Lead, Mercury, Uranium238, and a host of others.
· Approximately 200 metric tonnes of this toxic waste is dumped into your water supply each year. 

With less than 1% of your water supply being used for actual drinking, the rest goes straight into polluting the Ottawa river and harming every user downstream. 

· Swallowing fluoride provides no benefit to dental caries prevention. It's a waste of money.
· Your toothpaste tube (or box) advises you not to swallow, because fluoride can poison you.
· Fluoride causes health harm (brain, bones, kidneys, thyroid, and, yes, even teeth).
· Fluoride is not a nutrient. In fact, it powerfully interferes with the action of essential nutrients such as iron, selenium, iodine, calcium, magnesium, and vitamins D, E, and C and over 50 enzymes.
· Fluoride is added to your drinking water in an attempt to treat you for dental cavities. Therefore, it is a drug, so it would require your individual, informed consent.
· Fluoride is a drug and should therefore be prescribed by a doctor, not by your neighbour by referendum or your Councillor. The only sane thing they can vote for is ending the practice.

Email or Call your Mayor and Councillors, and ask them to NOT FLUORIDATE your water. Ask City Council to spend your hard earned tax dollars addressing the causes of dental caries, with measures that make more sense and are not as risky:
· Offer and promote dental hygiene education.
· Offer and promote nutrition education.
· Offer and promote healthy food programs.

· Inform Ottawans about, and help those who qualify to become part of, the provincial Healthy Smiles program.
To add an EPA banned contaminant into the water after it’s been purified on the pretext that it is tooth medicine is irresponsible, foolish and dangerous because there is no proof that it works as claimed.
Write to your Councillor and the Mayor and ask that they stop putting this contaminant in your  tap water.

Fluoridation-Free Ottawa – http://ffo-olf.org – Rich.Hudon@ffo-olf.org
To help us with our public awareness campaign, please donate to the cause. Make your cheque, bank draft or money order to Fluoridation-Free Ottawa and mail it c/o 1385 Matheson Rd, Ottawa, K1J 8B5. Any amount will help or $10, $20, $50, $100 or more. Receipts for business purposes issued on request. Tax receipts not available: we can not get charitable status for tax purposes.
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Ottawa City Council Contact Information:
110 Laurier Avenue West

Ottawa, Ontario K1P 1J1

Mayor Jim Watson, 613-580-2496, 613-580-2509, Jim.Watson@ottawa.ca
Ward 1 - Orléans, Bob Monette, 613-580-2471, Fax: 613-580-2511, Bob.Monette@ottawa.ca
Ward 2 - Innes, Rainer Bloess, 613-580-2472, Fax: 613-580-2512, Rainer.Bloess@ottawa.ca
Ward 3 - Barrhaven, Jan Harder, 613-580-2473, Fax: 613-580-2513, Jan.Harder@ottawa.ca
Ward 4 - Kanata North, Marianne Wilkinson, 613-580-2474, Fax: 613-580-2514, Marianne.Wilkinson@ottawa.ca
Ward 5 - West Carleton-March, Eli El-Chantiry, 613-580-2475, Fax: 613-580-2515, Eli.El-Chantiry@ottawa.ca
Ward 6 - Stittsville, Shad Qadri, 613-580-2476, Fax: 613-580-2516, Shad.Qadri@ottawa.ca
Ward 7 - Bay, Mark Taylor, 613-580-2477, Fax: 613-580-2517, Mark.Taylor@ottawa.ca
Ward 8 - College, Rick Chiarelli, 613-580-2478, Fax: 613-580-2518, Rick.Chiarelli@ottawa.ca
Ward 9 - Knoxdale-Merivale, Keith Egli, 613-580-2479, Fax: 613-580-2519, ward9@ottawa.ca
Ward 10 - Gloucester-Southgate, Diane Deans, 613-580-2480, Fax: 613-580-2520, Diane.Deans@ottawa.ca
Ward 11 - Beacon Hill-Cyrville, Tim Tierney, 613-580-2481, Fax: 613-580-2521, Tim.Tierney@ottawa.ca
Ward 12 - Rideau-Vanier, Mathieu Fleury, 613-580-2482, Fax: 613-580-2522, Mathieu.Fleury@ottawa.ca
Ward 13 - Rideau-Rockcliffe, Peter Clark, 613-580-2483, Fax: 613-580-2523, Peter.Clark@ottawa.ca
Ward 14 - Somerset, Diane Holmes, 613-580-2484, Fax: 613-580-2524, Diane.Holmes@ottawa.ca
Ward 15 - Kitchissippi, Katherine Hobbs, 613-580-2485, Fax: 613-580-2525, Katherine.Hobbs@ottawa.ca
Ward 16 - River, Maria McRae, 613-580-2486, Fax: 613-580-2526, Maria.Mcrae@ottawa.ca
Ward 17 - Capital, David Chernushenko, 613-580-2487, Fax: 613-580-####, David.Chernushenko@ottawa.ca
Ward 18 - Alta Vista, Peter Hume, 613-580-2488, Fax: 613-580-2528, Peter.Hume@ottawa.ca
Ward 19 - Cumberland, Stephen Blais, 613-580-2489, Fax: 613-580-2697, Stephen.Blais@ottawa.ca
Ward 20 - Osgoode, Doug Thompson, 613-580-2490, Fax: 613-580-2530, Doug.Thompson@ottawa.ca
Ward 21 - Rideau-Goulbourn, Scott Moffatt, 613-580-2491, Fax: 613-580-2531, Scott.Moffatt@ottawa.ca
Ward 22 - Gloucester-South Nepean, Steve Desroches, 613-580-2751, Fax: 613-580-2761, Steve.Desroches@ottawa.ca
Ward 23 - Kanata South, Allan Hubley, 613-580-2751, Fax: 613-580-2761, Steve.Desroches@ottawa.ca
Contact: Fluoridation-Free Ottawa (FFO): 613-747-7157
Email: Rich.Hudon@ffo-olf.org – Website: http://ffo-olf.org
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